

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Public Works Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a regular Public Works Meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the: Public Works Committee of the City of Stoughton

Date /Time: Thursday, December 21, 2023 at 6:00 pm

Location: THIS MEETING HAS BEEN CANCELLED

Members:

Tom Majewski, Lisa Reeves, Ben Heili, Christina Wozniak Scanlon, Kay Rashka, Jordan Tilleson

and Mayor Tim Swadley

Item # CALL TO ORDER

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Certification and Compliance with Open Meetings Law
- 3. Communications
- 4. Approve Minutes of the October 19, 2023 Meeting

Item # OLD BUSINESS

5. Discussion Regarding the Tree Commission Structure

Item # NEW BUSINESS

- 6. Overview of the New Public Works Structure
- 7. Review Welcome Sign Draft Concepts and Locations
- 8. Future Agenda Items
- 9. Adjourn

ADJOURNMENT

cc: Council Members, City Leadership Team, City Attorney Matthew P. Dregne, Library Administrative Assistant Sarah Monette, Stoughton HUB stoughtonreporter@wcinet.com, stoughtoneditor@wcinet.com

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL